TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM326697

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center, Inc.		12/18/2014	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curadel, LLC
Street Address:	377 Plantation Street
City:	Worcester
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01605
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3300209	SEEING IS CURING
Registration Number:	3551933	SEEING IS CURING
Registration Number:	4088262	FLARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617.951.7000

Email: trademarks@ropesgray.com

Emilia F. Cannella, Ropes & Gray LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street Address Line 2: **Prudential Tower**

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CGIB-TIP TM ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emilia F. Cannella	
SIGNATURE:	/Emilia F. Cannella/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment Curadel 12.18.2014#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment_Curadel_12.18.2014#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment_Curadel_12.18.2014#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment_Curadel_12.18.2014#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks"), the goodwill associated with such Marks, and all registrations and applications for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said Marks.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other actions as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to carry out and fulfill the purposes and intent of this Assignment.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

47664475 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by the signature of its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS MEDICAL CENTER, INC.

By:	Mul C	halu
	Mark C)	12/0/5
Title:	Director.	TVO

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK	1

I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Mark Chalel is known to me to be the Different, TVD of Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center, Inc. and acknowledge that (s)he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his (her) free and voluntary act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 18 day of December, 2014.

Notary Public

ommission expires ______.



DEBRA L. WALX Notery Public Nassashusetts Immission Fonies Feb 19, 202

Acknowledged and Accepted: CURADEL, LLC By: Name: Title: COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS) ss. COUNTY OF SUSTAIK I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that John frangioni is known to me to be the <u>CEO</u> of Curadel, LLC and acknowledge that (s)he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his (her) free and voluntary act. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this day of December, 2014. Notary Public mmission expires DEBRAIL WALK Hotary Public Massachusetts Commission Expires Feb 19, 2021

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Reg. No.
SEEING IS CURING	United States	3,300,209
SEEING IS CURING	United States	3,551,933
FLARE	United States	4,088,262